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- Morrison No. 1 Well Record—No. 102A on Map IIL

Birch District, 4.5 miles southeast of Rosedale, at mouth of Dry
Fork of Right Fork of Steer Creek; by Preston Oil Co.; elevation,
880’ L.

Thickness. Total.
Feet. Feet.

1) 1 T N 16 16
1S3 - 44 60
Slate, red FOCK. .. ..o iieieerraercnnsencccseanans 340 400
Sand, Upper Mahoning (show of oil, 415")........ 20 420
1) = 50 470
Sand, hard, Lower Mahoning............... ... 15 485
Lime, gritty.....coveieeieiirrerenenennarasconsan 145 630
Coal, Upper Kittanning............ccooaiiints 4 634
Lime, sandy........c.oovvens N 141 775
Black Slate......cooeeevuervecnnenenanronsansanns 10 786
Sand, hard......coveeiienrieeriernirnoncencncans 15 800
Shale, limMY....oovreeenreneennnnseonncneceeneens 50 850
Slate and shells. .....cevveeeieniainnrnnnenenass 30 880
ST ¢V e 80 960
95 Y- S O 40 1000
[« Vs s 30 1030
Black sSlate.....covieiiiirrenrnneneaasnanansans 30 1060
Sand lme.....ccvviiennenrennncnnseeroneannnans 90 1150
Slate and shells.........ccoeiirvevenrrennenanenns 50 1200
[T 1 T PN 50 1250
Black lime.....cooiiiiieiierecanacasecesnensaass 50 1300
=3 % - YU U 50 1350
Hard lime.....ccoietneineueesernasnsnnsanannons 90 1440
SANA v vvvierrierieanecaaascrnsseatentaonanananas 70 1510
Lime and shells..........cciiiveriininniencecenn 150 1660
Sand, Maxton (gas, 30,000')...................... 50 1710
Red TOCK.....cvvvvenvennronnsncacensanes feaees . 72 1782
L -1 - 80 1862
Little Lime.....oiiiiiieiiererieriiieeecennnannns 35 1897
Pencil Cave:.......ocvevvnnnnn i eeeteearenseseaas 12 1909
Big Lime.....ooeiiiiireiieniiniiiieiienesoans 100 2009
Big Injun Sand................... Sesevravesanas 101 2110
SlALE ..vvirrrrrretactatcrasrecncrtcrnossanaanes % 2185
Lime shells.....ccoeiiienrencnencsnancnnsanes 120 2305
Red TOCK....ovveenenracsroenoscnscannssananosss 60 2365
Lime and shells.....cociiiiieiieiniiiiennronass 200 2565
Shale and shells.......c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiennacenes 490 3066

“Dry hole; well abandoned.”
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